
 Page 1 of 2 CC Agreement 2021-30B 

AGREEMENT NO. 2021-30B 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 This Second Amendment to Professional Services Agreement No. 2021-30 
(Amendment) effective date of February 16, 2022, is entered into between the City of 
Camarillo, a general law city (City) and WKE, Inc., a California corporation (Consultant), 
collectively referred to as the Parties. 

 Recitals. 

A. The parties have entered into a written agreement entitled “Professional 
Services Agreement Number 2021-30” having an effective date of March 10, 2021 
(Agreement) to provide for certain professional services in the amount of $994,530 as 
outlined in Exhibit A of Agreement from Consultant. 

B. The parties have entered into a written agreement entitled “Camarillo Hills 
Drain Replacement At Ventura Blvd – Contract No. SD-5052 Agreement Number 2021-
30A” having an effective date of October 11, 2021 (CC Agreement 2021-30A) notifying 
City that effective May 31, 2021, HDR Engineering, Inc. acquired all of the capital stock 
of WKE, Inc., making WKE, Inc. a wholly-owned subsidiary of HDR Engineering, Inc. in a 
zero dollar amount. 

C. All capitalized terms not defined in this Amendment have the meaning set 
forth in the Agreement. 

D. The parties desire to modify the scope of work in accordance with Section 
3.3 of the Agreement. 

Section 1. Amendment.  The Agreement is amended to add the following: 

1. Additional “Scope of Services” of the Agreement is 
amended to add the following: 

Provide additional professional services in the amount of 
$9,400 as included in the proposal dated February 15, 
2022, to provide additional services for the soil cuttings 
produced during the geotechnical field investigation.  See 
attached Exhibit A, Scope of Services. 

Section 2. Compensation and Payment.  Second Amendment to Professional 
Services Agreement is for a not-to-exceed amount of $9,400 for services provided in 
proposal dated February 15, 2022, for a total agreement amount of $1,003,930. 

Section 3. Continuation of Terms of Agreement.  Except as expressly modified 
by the terms and provisions of this document, the remaining terms and provisions of the 
Agreement remain in full force and effect. 



Page 2 of 2 CC Agreement 2021-30B 

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES of the Parties have caused this Second 
Amendment to Agreement No. 2021-30 to be executed as of the Effective Date. 

CITY OF CAMARILLO 

Greg Ramirez, City Manager 

ATTEST: 

Carrie Weal, Interim City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

BRIAN A. PIERIK, CITY ATTORNEY 

WKE, INC., a California corporation     

 
Carlos Cadena, Senior Vice President     

 
Daniel Weddell, Vice President     

Attachments:  Exhibit A, Scope of Services          

_043743 (HDR Business License Number)______ _    08/31/2022_____
Camarillo Business Tax Certificate Number  Expiration Date                    
(WKE is a wholly owned subsidiary of HDR)            



1851 EAST FIRST STREET  • SUITE 1400 •  SANTA ANA  • CA  92705 • PHONE (714)953-2665

February 15, 2022

City of Camarillo 
Attention: Andrew Grubb 
601 Carmen Drive 
Camarillo, CA 93011 

RE:  Camarillo Hills Drain Replacement At Ventura Blvd - Contract No. SD-5052 

Dear Mr. Grubb, 

As discussed, the original proposal assumed that soil cuttings produced during the geotechnical field 
investigation could be re-used to backfill the boring holes.  The draft ISA by Geocon West January 10th, 
2022, indicates “Any excess soil generated from construction excavations should be properly 
characterized for potential contaminants of concern (including metals and pesticides) prior to offsite reuse 
or disposal.”   

The attached proposal from Earth Mechanics outlines the change in scope needed to test and dispose of 
the soil cuttings per the new ISA information.  This includes switching the boring machine from a hollow 
stem auger to and rotary wash, backfill of the holes with cement-bentonite slurry, and collection, testing 
and disposal of the soil.  The 55-gallon drums will be stored at the City Yard at 283 Glenn Dr until the 
tests have been completed and the appropriate waste facility is identified. 

The Total fee for this change order request is $9,400. The work will be billed on a time and materials 
basis, not to exceed the total amount of $9,400. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Weddell 
Vice President 
WKE, Inc. 

EXHIBIT A



17800 Newhope Street, Suite B, Fountain Valley, California 92708  •  Tel: (714) 751-3826  •  Fax: (714) 751-3928 

AMENDMENT TO GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES SCOPE OF WORK 
Camarillo Hills Drain RCB Replacement Project 
City of Camarillo, Ventura County, California 

EMI Project No. 22-101 
Date: February 4, 2022 

Additional Scope of Work 
 

Earth Mechanics, Inc. (EMI) original scope and budget for the geotechnical field work involved 
using a hollow-stem auger drill rig and using the spoils (mixed with cement) to backfill the borehole 
excavations – the assumption was that the in-situ soils are not contaminated and could be reused as 
backfill. A City review comment, on the EMI work plan, asked to describe the process for testing 
soils for contaminants prior to using them to backfill the borehole. Because soil testing cannot be 
performed in the field, during an investigation, EMI proposes changing the drilling method to 
rotary-wash, which includes backfilling the boreholes with slurry and disposing the soil spoils that 
are generated from the borehole excavations. This amendment includes the following changes to the 
geotechnical scope of work: 
 

1. Use a rotary-wash drill rig instead of a hollow-stem drill rig to excavate boreholes; backfill 
boreholes with cement-bentonite slurry. 

2. Collect the soil spoils in 55-gallon steel drums. 

3. Analytical lab tests on samples of the soil spoils for contaminants (for waste characterization). 

4. Rent one support truck to move drums to City-designated storage site. 

5. Arrange for the removal of the steel drums from the site after contaminant testing is completed. 
 
Additional Cost 
 

The additional cost for the added geotechnical work described above is estimated to be $9,400. 
 
The $9,400 additional cost includes $7,900 for field work changes and $1,500 for outside analytical 
laboratory testing for contaminants (the cost for conventional geotechnical laboratory testing remains 
unchanged). 
 
If you have any follow-up questions or require additional information, please call our office. 
 
AK:avk 

Earth Mechanics, Inc.
Geotechnical & Earthquake Engineering


	a 3-3-22.pdf
	Greg Ramirez, City Manager




